JUNEAU POLICE DEPARTMENT

6255 ALAWAY AVENUE O JUNEAU, ALASKA 99801

Greg Browning Chief of Police

Committed to Service and Excellence

Business (907) 586-0600 Fax (907) 463-4808

INFORMATION RELEASE

Subject: Parade Permit Date: May 7, 2008

From: Helene Bennett Case or Incident: N/A

Summary:

PRESS RELEASE****PRESS RELEASE****PRESS RELEASE

WALK

On Saturday, May 10, 2008, the March of Dimes will be conducting a march.

The march will take the following route remaining on the sidewalks for a majority of the walk:

Beginning at the Alaskan & Proud Supermarket parking lot on West Willoughby Avenue at 10:00 AM, the group, staying only on the sidewalk, will walk along Glacier Hwy to 10^{th} Street. From 10^{th} Street, the group will walk across the Juneau-Douglas Bridge, then on to Douglas Highway. They will walk along Douglas Highway until reaching the scenic point turn-around across from David Street, where they will turn around and walk back to the Juneau-Douglas bridge. The group will walk across the Juneau-Douglas bridge, crossing at Egan Highway and 10^{th} Street and continue on 10^{th} Street. From 10^{th} Street, the group will turn right on Glacier Highway and continue until reaching the parking lot of the Alaskan & Proud Supermarket for the conclusion of the march at approximately 1:00 PM.

There will be approximately 75 people in attendance.

All questions concerning the above event should be directed to the event organizer, Janie Odgers at (907) 276-4111.

PRESS RELEASE****PRESS RELEASE****PRESS RELEASE

Any charges reported in this press release are merely accusations and the defendants are presumed innocent unless and until proven guilty.

*** END OF STATEMENT ***
www.juneaupolice.com/updates